

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) Nos.95-96/2020

DEEPANJALI PATRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBA SANKAR PATRO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.198127/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in (i) O.P. No.972 of 2019 titled as "Siba Sankar Patro vs Smt. Deepanjali Patro & Anr." and (ii) O.P. No.974/2019 titled as "Siba Sankar Patro vs Smt. Deepanjali Patro", both the matters pending before the Court of Family Judge-cum-Vth Additional District Judge, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR