

ITEM NO.27
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).95-96/2020

DEEPANJALI PATRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBA SANKAR PATRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.198127/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

Summons sent to both respondents received back with postal remarks, "No such address" and "Addressee Left". Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps along with fresh particulars of both the respondents within two weeks.

List again on 27.4.2021.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar