

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 95-96/2020

DEEPANJALI PATRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBA SANKAR PATRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects regarding the letter filed by the petitioner by post. However, same is not maintainable, as per rules.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to respondent No.2 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar