

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 95-96/2020

DEEPANJALI PATRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBA SANKAR PATRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Devkumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present for the petitioner. By way of last opportunity, the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondent no. 2.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)