

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 95-96/2020

DEEPANJALI PATRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBA SANKAR PATRO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.
Ms. Dumni S. Oren, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the petitioner, in spite of the best efforts, address of the respondent no. 2 is not available. He states that respondent no. 2 is a necessary party.

Let the matters be listed before the appropriate Court for further orders.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)